Singh Sahney on Private Placement Basis 

Dear Sir I Madam, · 

In accordance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulation , 2015, we would wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company 

has approved the allotment of 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty lakhs Only) Cumulative 

Redeemable Non- Convertible Preference Shares ("CRPS") of INR 10 each amounting to 

INR 15,00,00,000 (Fifteen Crores Only) on private placement basis to Mr. Devesh Singh 

Sahney (DIN : 00003956) , Chairman, Managing Director and Promoter of the Company vide 

circulation resolution passed on 31 December 2019. 

Terms of the Preference shares are as follows: 

(i ) The CRPS shall carry a preferential right over the equity shares with respect to